

Village of Lombard

Village Hall 255 East Wilson Ave. Lombard, IL 60148 villageoflombard.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 190222 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/23/2019 In control: Village Board of Trustees

On agenda: 6/20/2019 Final action: 6/20/2019

Title: The Metropolitan Emergency Response & Investigation Team, IPSA Resolution

Resolution approving an Intergovernmental Agreement between the Village of Lombard and the Metropolitan Emergency Response & Investigation Team (MERIT) and the expenditure of \$4,000 in relation thereto, which pools resources into a combined county-wide entity that provides expedient

solution of serious crimes, critical incidents and other law enforcement endeavors.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: , ,

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/20/2019	1	Village Board of Trustees	adopted	Pass

The Metropolitan Emergency Response & Investigation Team, IPSA Resolution

Resolution approving an Intergovernmental Agreement between the Village of Lombard and the Metropolitan Emergency Response & Investigation Team (MERIT) and the expenditure of \$4,000 in relation thereto, which pools resources into a combined county-wide entity that provides expedient solution of serious crimes, critical incidents and other law enforcement endeavors.

[Enter body here.]